#### FORM 4

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)  1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * CUMINALE JAMES W			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol PJT Partners Inc. [PJT]						5	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O PJT PARTNERS INC., 280 PARK AVENUE			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 10/31/2019							X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)  General Counsel					
(Street) NEW YORK, NY 10017			4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group FilingCheck Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting PersonForm filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned					ned						
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	te, if	(Instr. 8)		4. Securities Ac (A) or Disposed (Instr. 3, 4 and 5		d of (D) Owned Follo		(-)		Ownership Form: Direct (D)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
						Code	V	Amount	int (A) o		(I		or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
Class A Co	ommon Sto	ock								2	23,641			I	By Grantor Retained Annuity Trust (1)
								3,616						_	
Class A Co	ommon Sto	ock	10/31/2019			G <sup>(2)</sup>	1 V I	(2)	D	\$ 0   2	24,206			D	
			n class of securities  Table II -	Derivative Sec	curitie	directly o	or indirect Person contain form corred, Disp	ctly. ns who ined in this plays	respo this fo a cur	and to the	e collection ot required alid OMB co	to respo	nation nd unless tl	SEC	1474 (9-02)
	eport on a se	parate line for eac	Table II -	Derivative Sec (e.g., puts, call 4. , if Transactio Code	5. Num of Der Sec Acc (A) Dis of (Ins	es Acquirerants, o	Persoi contai form corred, Dispetions, cof. Date Fand Expirate Control of the Con	ctly. ns who ined in this plays	respo this fo a cur or Ber ole secu	and to the	e collection of required alid OMB of Owned	8. Price of	nation nd unless tl	f 10. Owners Form o Derivat Security Direct ( or Indir	11. Natu of Indire Benefici Ownersl (Instr. 4)
Reminder: Remind	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	parate line for eac  3. Transaction Date	Table II -  3A. Deemed Execution Date any	Derivative Sec (e.g., puts, call 4. , if Transactio Code	securities s, war of Der See Acc (A) Diss of ((Ins 4, a	es Acquirerants, o mber rivative equired or posed D) str. 3, and 5)	Persoi contai form corred, Dispetions, cof. Date Fand Expirate Control of the Con	ctly.  ns who ined in t displays  cosed of, convertib  Exercisab iration Da Day/Year	respo this fo a cur or Ber or Ber or Ber or Ber or Ber	ond to the rm are no rently value ficially (arities)  7. Title ar of Underly Securities	e collection of required alid OMB of Owned	8. Price of Derivative Security	9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transactions	f 10. Owners Form of Derivat Security Direct ( or Indir (s) (I)	11. Natu of Indire Benefici Ownersl (Instr. 4)

## **Reporting Owners**

P. C. N. I	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
CUMINALE JAMES W C/O PJT PARTNERS INC. 280 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10017			General Counsel				

### **Signatures**

/s/Salvatore Rappa, as Attorney-in-Fact	12/20/2019	
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	

#### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Shares owned by The James W. Cuminale 2019 Grantor Retained Annuity Trust, of which Mr. Cuminale serves as trustee. These shares were previously reported as directly beneficially owned by the reporting person but were contributed to The James W. Cuminale 2019 Grantor Retained Annuity Trust on October 31, 2019.
- (2) This transaction involved a gift of securities from the reporting person to a charitable donor advised fund.
- (3) Each restricted stock unit represents a contingent right to receive one share of Issuer Class A common stock.
- (4) Represents dividend equivalent rights in connection with the Issuer's quarterly dividend that accrue to the reporting person in restricted stock units that vest at the same time(s) as the underlying restricted stock units.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.